
DOMESTIC
USERS

MUNICIPALITY OF
FIVIZZANO

PLASTIC ITEMS
Plastic packaging and containers
used as packaging
• WHAT GOES IN YOUR BAG OR BIN:
Empty plastic bottles (shampoo and 
detergent bottles), yogurt plastic pots,
plastic ready-meal containers, margarine 
and ice-cream tubs, plastic fruit punnets 
and cling film (with food removed), plastic 
bags, plastic wrap, nylon packaging 
and bags.

The part of our waste that cannot be 
recycled.
• WHAT GOES IN YOUR BAG OR BIN:
Disposable nappies, sanitary towels and 
incontinence pads, cotton wool pads and 
buds and make-up wipes, cotton–bud 
sticks, toothbrushes, disposable razors
syringes with needles cap, catheters,
cigarette ends and ashtray contents, 
vacuum cleaner waste, textiles 
(completely worn), dust, coffee cups
pencils, pens and marker pens, music 
tapes, video tapes CD and DVD and 
their cases, coated paper, broken 
umbrellas, small non -electric toys, 
rubber pipes and objects, gloves, 
face-mask, shellfish, x- ray, receipts.

RUR
(NON-RECYCLABLE WASTE)

Food waste and all the biodegradable waste
• WHAT GOES IN YOUR BAG OR BIN:
Vegetable and fruit waste, spoiled food and 
kitchen leftovers, tea bags / herbal teas, 
extinguished ash, starchy foods in general, cut 
flowers and domestic plants, coffee grounds, 
egg shells, biodegradable bedding, bones, 
kernels, remains of meat, toothpicks, corks.

ORGANIC WASTE

All paper material for printing and writing, 
packaging cardboard.
• WHAT GOES IN YOUR BAG OR BIN:
Paper and cardboard packaging (e.g. pasta, 
biscuits), paper bags, take-away pizza boxes, 
tetrapak and tetrabrick packaging for drinks and 
food, used paper tissues and napkins, 
newspapers.
PLEASE NOTE: PAPER AND CARDBOARD MUST GO IN 
THEIR SPECIFIC BAG. IT IS POSSIBLE TO PUT THE 
SPECIFIC BAG IN THE WHITE DUSTBIN.

PAPER AND CARDBOARD

Glass and aluminum containers used as  food 
packaging
• WHAT GOES IN YOUR BAG OR BIN:
Bottles, beverage cans, tinplate, food jars.
PLEASE NOTE: CRYSTAL IS NOT TO BE DISPOSED WITH 
GLASS, BUT MUST BE DELIVERED TO THE COLLECTION 
CENTRE OR THROUGH THE ECOMOBILE SERVICE.

GLASS AND CANS

Dustbins and bags must be placed clearly visible outside your property the evening before the collection 
day, from 21:00 to 24:00. After emptying, the dustbins must be withdrawn from public area.

You can dispose of HAZARDOUS WASTE using the ECOMOBILE service

You can collect the annual supply of bags at the INFOPOINT          of your Municipality.       

You can dispose of BULKY WASTE and WEEE at the COLLECTION CENTRE in Mulazzo, loc. Boceda, or 
book a free collection at the TOLL-FREE NUMBER 800 487 709 or by writing an e-mail to 
URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.IT.

INSTRUCTIONS SERVICES ON REQUEST HOME COMPOSTING

BULKY WASTE
AND WEEE

A free home collection service is provided upon reservation, by calling the 
TOLL-FREE NUMBER 800 487 709 or by writing an e-mail to URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.IT

HOME
COMPOSTING

You can book a HOME COLLECTION SERVICE, with no bags limit, by calling the TOLL 
FREE NUMBER 800 487 709 or by writing an e-mail to URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.IT. 
Otherwise you can deliver your GREENERY free of charge directly to the 
COLLECTION CENTRE in Mulazzo, loc. Boceda.

GREEN
WASTE

Request the COMPOSTER by filling in the 
appropriate form available at the INFOPOINT of your 
Municipality or downloadable from the website:
WWW.ERSU.IT > TERRITORI > LUNIGIANA

You can request the activation of the HOME COLLECTION SERVICE by filling out 
the appropriate form available at the infopoint of your municipality or 
downloadable from the website: WWW.ERSU.IT > TERRITORI > LUNIGIANA

DIAPERS
COLLECTION

RUR
(NON-RECYCLABLE WASTE)PLASTIC ECOMOBILE INFOPOINTPAPER, CARDBOARD

TETRAPAKORGANIC WASTELEGEND: GLASS and  CANS

“DOOR TO DOOR” SEPARATE WASTE COLLECTION HOUSEHOLD CALENDAR

CHECK THE GLASS

CALENDAR

FORTNIGHTLY COLLECTION

URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.ITWWW.ERSU.IT > TERRITORI > LUNIGIANA

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

FEBRUARY 2022JANUARY 2022 MARCH 2022 APRIL 2022 MAY 2022 JUNE 2022



DOMESTIC
USERS

MUNICIPALITY OF
FIVIZZANO

Dustbins and bags must be placed clearly visible outside your property the evening before the collection 
day, from 21:00 to 24:00. After emptying, the dustbins must be withdrawn from public area.

You can dispose of HAZARDOUS WASTE using the ECOMOBILE service

You can collect the annual supply of bags at the INFOPOINT          of your Municipality.       

You can dispose of BULKY WASTE and WEEE at the COLLECTION CENTRE in Mulazzo, loc. Boceda, or 
book a free collection at the TOLL-FREE NUMBER 800 487 709 or by writing an e-mail to 
URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.IT.

INSTRUCTIONS SERVICES ON REQUEST HOME COMPOSTING

BULKY WASTE
AND WEEE

A free home collection service is provided upon reservation, by calling the 
TOLL-FREE NUMBER 800 487 709 or by writing an e-mail to URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.IT

HOME
COMPOSTING

Request the COMPOSTER by filling in the 
appropriate form available at the INFOPOINT of your 
Municipality or downloadable from the website:
WWW.ERSU.IT > TERRITORI > LUNIGIANA

You can request the activation of the HOME COLLECTION SERVICE by filling out 
the appropriate form available at the infopoint of your municipality or 
downloadable from the website: WWW.ERSU.IT > TERRITORI > LUNIGIANA

DIAPERS
COLLECTION

You can book a HOME COLLECTION SERVICE, with no bags limit, by calling the TOLL 
FREE NUMBER 800 487 709 or by writing an e-mail to URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.IT. 
Otherwise you can deliver your GREENERY free of charge directly to the 
COLLECTION CENTRE in Mulazzo, loc. Boceda.

GREEN
WASTE

PLEASE NOTE: USERS MUST SHOW UP WITH AN 
IDENTITY CARD, HEALTH CARD OR TARI BILL.ECOMOBILE

Household hazardous and small WEEE 
collection service takes place by stationing a 
truck called ECOMOBILE in the following places 
in your Municipality:

• YOU CAN DISPOSE OF:
Small WEEE such as mobile phones, remote 
controls, hair dryers, blenders, toasters, 
microwave ovens, electric heaters, batteries, 
cell phone batteries, exhausted car batteries, 
neon lamps, light bulbs, small printers, laptops, 
small TVs, monitors, cans of paint (empty or 
with product residues), waste labelled t/f 
(glues, pesticides, acetone, etc.), toners and 
cartridges, drugs, vegetable oils and clothes.

 
NB. USERS MUST SHOW UP WITH AN IDENTITY CARD, HEALTH 
CARD OR TARI BILL.

“DOOR TO DOOR” SEPARATE WASTE COLLECTION HOUSEHOLD CALENDAR

RUR
(NON-RECYCLABLE WASTE)PLASTIC ECOMOBILE INFOPOINTPAPER, CARDBOARD

TETRAPAKORGANIC WASTELEGEND: GLASS and  CANS CHECK THE GLASS

CALENDAR

FORTNIGHTLY COLLECTION

9:30 > 10:30

11:00 > 12:30

13:00 > 14:00

> ON FRIDAY (2ND E 4TH FRIDAYS OF THE MONTH)

MONZONE (STATION PARKING)     

FIVIZZANO (LIBERTÀ SQUARE)                  

ROMETTA (DEI PARCHI SQUARE)          

FIVIZZANO

8:00 > 10:00LIBRARY
MONZONE > 1ST TUESDAY OF THE MONTH*

URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.ITWWW.ERSU.IT > TERRITORI > LUNIGIANA

INFOPOINT

At the COLLECTION CENTRE it is possible 
to dispose of - free of charge - all those 
urban waste which, due to type or size, 
cannot be collected through the DOOR TO 
DOOR service.
• WHAT YOU CAN DISPOSE OF:
Paper and cardboard packaging, plastic 
packaging, wood packaging, metal 
packaging and metal waste, mixed material 
packaging, glass and plate packaging, 
bulky, WEEE, t/f containers, aggregates, 
fluorescent tubes and other 
mercury-containing waste, tires, used 
vegetable oils, paints, inks, adhesives and 
resins, drugs, lead batteries and 
accumulators (deriving from maintenance 
of vehicles for private use), mowing and 
pruning, spent cartridges and toner. 

COLLECTION
CENTRE

13:00 > 19:00
8:00 > 14:00

> MON - WED- FRI     
> TUE - THU - SAT                       

LOC. BOCEDA DI MULAZZO

At the INFOPOINT of your Municipality you can 
collect the annual supply of bags and activate 
services on request. INFOPOINT are active in 
the following locations:

*THE OPENING OF TUESDAY 1ST NOVEMBER IS POSTPONED TO 
TUESDAY 8TH NOVEMBER.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

OCTOBER 2022JULY 2022 AUGUST 2022 SEPTEMBER 2022 DECEMBER 2022NOVEMBER 2022
SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

SUN

MON

TUE

WED


