



PORTAPPORTA **RECYCLING IS EVEN SIMPLER**

"DOOR TO DOOR" SEPARATE WASTE COLLECTION HOUSEHOLD CALENDAR



ORGANIC WASTE

Food waste and all the biodegradable waste • WHAT GOES IN YOUR BAG OR BIN: Vegetable and fruit waste, spoiled food and kitchen leftovers, tea bags / herbal teas, extinguished ash, starchy foods in general, cut flowers and domestic plants, coffee grounds, egg shells, biodegradable bedding, bones, kernels, remains of meat, toothpicks, corks.

PAPER AND CARDBOARD

All paper material for printing and writing, packaging cardboard.

• WHAT GOES IN YOUR BAG OR BIN:

Paper and cardboard packaging (e.g. pasta, biscuits), paper bags, take-away pizza boxes, tetrapak and tetrabrick packaging for drinks and food, used paper tissues and napkins, newspapers.

PLEASE NOTE: PAPER AND CARDBOARD MUST GO IN THEIR SPECIFIC BAG. IT IS POSSIBLE TO PUT THE SPECIFIC BAG IN THE WHITE DUSTBIN.

GLASS AND CANS

Glass and aluminum containers used as food packaging

• WHAT GOES IN YOUR BAG OR BIN:

Bottles, beverage cans, tinplate, food jars. PLEASE NOTE: CRYSTAL IS NOT TO BE DISPOSED WITH

GLASS, BUT MUST BE DELIVERED TO THE COLLECTION CENTRE OR THROUGH THE ECOMOBILE SERVICE.

JANUARY 2022	FEBRUARY 2022	MARCH 2022	APRIL 2022	MAY 2022	JUN
1 SAT	1 TUE 😥	1 TUE D	1 FRI	1 SUN	- I V
2 SUN	2 WED	2 WED	2 SAT	2 MON	2 T
3 MON	3 THU 🛑 😻 🛑	3 THU 🔴 😵 🛑	3 SUN	3 TUE 🚯	
4 TUE 🟮	4 FRI	4 FRI	4 MON 🔴 🔵	4 WED	4 S
5 WED	5 SAT	5 SAT	5 TUE 🚯	5 THU 🛑 😻 🛑	5 S
6 THU 🛑 😻 🛑	6 SUN	6 SUN	6 WED	6 FRI	6 M
7 FRI	7 MON 🛑 🔵	7 MON 🔴 🔵	7 THU 🛑 🕸 🛑	7 SAT	7 T
8 SAT	8 TUE	8 TUE	8 FRI 😓	8 SUN	8 V
9 SUN	9 WED	9 WED	9 SAT	9 MON	9 T
10 MON	10 тни 🛑 🏽 🛑	10 тни 🛑 😵 🛑	10 SUN	10 TUE	10 F
11 TUE	11 FRI 🔅 🔈	11 FRI 💭	11 MON	11 WED	11 S.
12 WED	12 SAT	12 SAT	12 TUE	12 THU 🛑 😻 🛑	12 S
13 THU 🛑 🕄 🛑	13 SUN	13 SUN	13 WED	13 FRI 👫	13 M
14 FRI 🜔	14 MON	14 MON	14 THU 🔴 🏽 🔴	14 SAT	14 ⊤
15 SAT	15 TUE	15 TUE	15 FRI	15 SUN	15 🗸
16 SUN	16 WED	16 WED	16 SAT	16 MON	<u>16</u> ⊺
17 MON	17 тни 🛑 🏽 🛑	17 THU 🛑 🚯 🛑	17 SUN	17 TUE	17 F
18 TUE	18 FRI	18 FRI	18 MON	18 WED	18 S
19 WED	19 SAT	19 SAT	19 TUE	19 THU 🛑 🕸 🛑	19 S
20 THU 🛑 😻 🛑	20 SUN	20 SUN	20 WED	20 FRI	20 M
21 FRI	21 MON	21 MON	21 THU 🛑 😻 🛑	21 SAT	21 T
22 SAT	22 TUE	22 TUE	22 FRI 🚷	22 SUN	22 V
23 SUN	23 WED	23 WED	23 SAT	23 MON	23 T
24 MON 🛑 🔵	24 THU 🕘 😵 🛑	24 THU 🔴 😵 🛑	24 SUN	24 TUE	24 F
25 TUE	25 FRI 🔼	25 FRI	25 MON	25 WED	25 S
26 WED	26 SAT	26 SAT	26 TUE	26 THU 🕘 😵 🛑	26 S
27 THU 🕘 😻 🛑	27 SUN	27 SUN	27 WED	27 FRI 🚷	27 ⊵
28 FRI	28 MON	28 MON	28 THU 🕘 😵 🛑	28 SAT	28 T
29 SAT		29 TUE	29 FRI	29 SUN	29 V
30 SUN		30 WED	30 SAT	30 MON	30 T
31 MON		31 THU 🕘 🚯 🛑		31 TUE	-

SERVICES ON REQUEST

INSTRUCTIONS

- Dustbins and bags must be placed clearly visible outside your property the evening before the collection day, from 21:00 to 24:00. After emptying, the dustbins must be withdrawn from public area.
- You can dispose of HAZARDOUS WASTE using the ECOMOBILE service A horizontal service
- You can collect the annual supply of bags at the INFOPOINT 😭 of your Municipality.
- You can dispose of BULKY WASTE and WEEE at the COLLECTION CENTRE in Mulazzo, loc. Boceda, or book a free collection at the TOLL-FREE NUMBER 800 487 709 or by writing an e-mail to URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.IT.

GREEN WASTE

DIAPERS



You can request the activation of the HOME COLLECTION SERVICE by filling out the appropriate form available at the infopoint of your municipality or COLLECTION downloadable from the website: WWW.ERSU.IT > TERRITORI > LUNIGIANA



BULKY WASTE A free home collection service is provided upon reservation, by calling the TOLL-FREE NUMBER 800 487 709 or by writing an e-mail to URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.IT



Request the COMPOSTER by filling in the appropriate form available at the INFOPOINT of your Municipality or downloadable from the website: WWW.ERSU.IT > TERRITORI > LUNIGIANA





- RECEIVE NOTIFICATIONS FROM YOUR DOOR-TO-DOOR CALENDAR
- BOOK SERVICES
- > REPORT ABANDONED GARBAGE
- CONSULT THE RECYCLING GUIDE

Disponile su

Google Play

JUNE **2022**

WED
THU 🕘 😵 🛑
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE 👩
WED
THU 🛑 😵 🛑
FRI 🜔
SAT
SUN
MON 🔴 🔵
TUE
WED
THU 🔴 😵 🛑
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON 🛑 🔵 🔵
TUE
WED
THU 🕘 🏽 🔴
FRI 🜔
SAT
SUN
MON 🔴 🔵
TUE
WED
THU 🔴 🏽 🔴

PLASTIC ITEMS

Plastic packaging and containers used as packaging

• WHAT GOES IN YOUR BAG OR BIN:

Empty plastic bottles (shampoo and detergent bottles), yogurt plastic pots, plastic ready-meal containers, margarine and ice-cream tubs, plastic fruit punnets and cling film (with food removed), plastic bags, plastic wrap, nylon packaging and bags.

RUR (NON-RECYCLABLE WASTE)

The part of our waste that cannot be recycled.

• WHAT GOES IN YOUR BAG OR BIN:

Disposable nappies, sanitary towels and incontinence pads, cotton wool pads and buds and make-up wipes, cotton-bud sticks, toothbrushes, disposable razors syringes with needles cap, catheters, cigarette ends and ashtray contents, vacuum cleaner waste, textiles (completely worn), dust, coffee cups pencils, pens and marker pens, music tapes, video tapes CD and DVD and their cases, coated paper, broken umbrellas, small non -electric toys, rubber pipes and objects, gloves, face-mask, shellfish, x- ray, receipts.

ECOMOBILE 1 INFOPOINT

HOME COMPOSTING

HOME COMPOSTING



URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.IT





PORTAPPORTA **RECYCLING IS EVEN SIMPLER**

"DOOR TO DOOR" SEPARATE WASTE COLLECTION HOUSEHOLD CALENDAR

JULY 2022

1 FRI

2 SAT

3 SUN

4 MON

5 TUE 🗊 6 WED

8 FRI 🔗

11 MON

14 THU 🕘 😰 🛑

9 SAT

10 SUN

12 TUE

13 WED

15 FRI

16 SAT

17 SUN

19 TUE

20 WED

23 SAT

24 SUN

26 TUE

27 WED

29 FRI

30 SAT

31 SUN

18 MON 🛑 🤇

22 FRI

25 MON

28 THU 🕘 🚯 🛑

21 THU 🕘 🕲 🛑

7 тни 🔴 🚯 🛑

GRUPPO **RETIAMBIENTE**

6	
0	ECOMOBILE

Household hazardous and small WEEE collection service takes place by stationing a truck called ECOMOBILE in the following places in your Municipality:

FIVIZZANO

> ON FRIDAY (2 ND E 4 TH FRIDAYS	OF THE MONTH)
MONZONE (STATION PARKING)	9:30 > 10:30
FIVIZZANO (LIBERTÀ SQUARE)	11:00 > 12:30
ROMETTA (DEI PARCHI SQUARE)	13:00 > 14:00

• YOU CAN DISPOSE OF:

Small WEEE such as mobile phones, remote controls, hair dryers, blenders, toasters, microwave ovens, electric heaters, batteries, cell phone batteries, exhausted car batteries, neon lamps, light bulbs, small printers, laptops, small TVs, monitors, cans of paint (empty or with product residues), waste labelled t/f (glues, pesticides, acetone, etc.), toners and cartridges, drugs, vegetable oils and clothes.

NB. USERS MUST SHOW UP WITH AN IDENTITY CARD. HEALTH CARD OR TARI BILL

AU	GUST 2022	SEP
1		1 т
2	TUE 🟮	2 FI
3	WED	3 S/
4	THU 🛑 😻 🛑	4 SI
5	FRI	5 M
6	SAT	6 TI
7	SUN	7 W
8	MON 🛑 🔵	8 TI
9	TUE	9 FI
10	WED	10 s/
11	THU 🛑 🕃 🛑	11 S
12	FRI 🜔	12 M
13	SAT	13 TI
14	SUN	14 W
15	MON	15 TI
16	TUE	16 FI
17	WED	17 S/
18	THU 🛑 😻 🛑	18 S
19	FRI	19 M
20	SAT	20 TI
21	SUN	21 W
22	MON 🛑 🔵	22 TI
23	TUE	23 FI
24	WED	24 S/
25	THU 🛑 🕃 🛑	25 s
26	FRI 🔅	26 M
27		27 TI
28	SUN	28 W
29		29 TI
30	TUE	30 FI
31	WED	

SEPTEMBER 2022	OCTOBER 2022
1 тни 🛑 😻 🛑	1 SAT
2 FRI	2 SUN
3 SAT	3 MON 🛑 🔵
4 SUN	4 TUE 🗊
5 MON	5 WED
6 TUE 🕖	6 THU 🛑 😻 🛑
7 WED	7 FRI
8 THU 🔴 😻 🛑	8 SAT
9 FRI 🔊	9 SUN
10 SAT	10 MON
11 SUN	11 TUE
12 MON 🛑 🔵 🔵	12 WED
13 TUE	13 THU 🛑 🚯 🛑
14 WED	14 FRI 🔗 🗟
15 THU 🛑 🏽 🛑	15 SAT
16 FRI	16 SUN
17 SAT	17 MON
18 SUN	18 TUE
19 MON 🛑 🔵	19 WED
20 TUE	20 THU 🛑 🕄 🛑
21 WED	21 FRI
22 THU 🛑 😻 🛑	22 SAT
23 FRI 💫	23 SUN
24 SAT	24 MON
25 SUN	25 TUE
26 MON	26 WED
27 TUE	27 THU 🛑 🖲 🛑
28 WED	28 FRI
29 THU 🕘 🖲 🛑	29 SAT
30 FRI	30 SUN

CTOBER 2022
SAT
SUN
MON 🛑 🔵
TUE 🗊
WED
THU 🛑 🔹 🛑
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THU 🛑 👁 🛑
FRI 🔁 🗟
SAT
SUN
MON 🛑 🔵
TUE
WED
THU 🕘 💌 🛑
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THU 🕘 😻 🛑
FRI 💭
SAT
SUN
0011

NC	OVEMBER 2022	DE
1	TUE	1
2	WED	2
3	THU 🕘 🕄 🛑	3
4	FRI	4
5	SAT	5
6	SUN	6
7	MON	7
8	TUE 🟮	8
9	WED	9
10	THU 🛑 🕄 🛑	10
11	FRI 🙆	11
12	SAT	12
13	SUN	13
14	MON 🔴 🔵	14
15	TUE	15
16	WED	16
17	THU 🕘 🕄 🛑	17
18	FRI	18
19	SAT	19
20	SUN	20
21	MON	21
22	TUE	22
23	WED	23
24	THU 🕘 😻 🛑	24
25	FRI 💭	25
26	SAT	26
27	SUN	27
28	MON 🔴 🔵	28
29	TUE	29
30	WED	30
		31

FORTNIGHTLY COLLECTION LEGEND: ORGANIC WASTE (*) GLASS and CANS CHECK THE GLAS

PAPER, CARDBOARD TETRAPAK

RUR (NON-RECYCLABLE WASTE)

INSTRUCTIONS

- Dustbins and bags must be placed clearly visible outside your property the evening before the collection day, from 21:00 to 24:00. After emptying, the dustbins must be withdrawn from public area.
- You can dispose of HAZARDOUS WASTE using the ECOMOBILE service A horizontal service
- You can collect the annual supply of bags at the INFOPOINT 😭 of your Municipality.
- You can dispose of BULKY WASTE and WEEE at the COLLECTION CENTRE in Mulazzo, loc. Boceda, or book a free collection at the TOLL-FREE NUMBER 800 487 709 or by writing an e-mail to URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.IT.

GREEN WASTE



You can book a HOME COLLECTION SERVICE, with no bags limit, by calling the TOLL FREE NUMBER 800 487 709 or by writing an e-mail to URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.IT. Otherwise you can deliver your GREENERY free of charge directly to the COLLECTION CENTRE in Mulazzo, loc. Boceda.

DIAPERS COLLECTION

SERVICES ON REQUEST

You can request the activation of the HOME COLLECTION SERVICE by filling out the appropriate form available at the infopoint of your municipality or downloadable from the website: WWW.ERSU.IT > TERRITORI > LUNIGIANA

PLASTIC

AND WEEE

BULKY WASTE A free home collection service is provided upon reservation, by calling the TOLL-FREE NUMBER 800 487 709 or by writing an e-mail to URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.IT



- RECEIVE NOTIFICATIONS FROM YOUR DOOR-TO-DOOR CALENDAR
- BOOK SERVICES
- REPORT ABANDONED GARBAGE
- CONSULT THE RECYCLING GUIDE

Disponile su App Store

Google Play

DECEMBER 2022

1	THU 🕘 🏽 🛑
2	FRI
3	SAT
4	SUN
5	MON
6	TUE 🟮
7	WED
8	THU 🕘 🔹 🛑
9	FRI 🔗
10	SAT
11	SUN
12	MON 🔴 🔵
13	TUE
14	WED
15	THU 🕘 😻 🛑
16	FRI
17	SAT
18	SUN
19	MON
20	TUE
21	WED
22	THU 🕘 😻 🛑
23	FRI 🔅 🔊
24	SAT
25	SUN
26	
27	TUE
28	WED
29	THU 🕘 🖲 🛑
30	FRI
31	SAT

At the INFOPOINT of your Municipality you can collect the annual supply of bags and activate services on request. INFOPOINT are active in the following locations:

MONZONE > 1ST TUESDAY OF THE MONTH* (*) 8:00 > 10:00 I IRRARY

PLEASE NOTE: USERS MUST SHOW UP WITH AN IDENTITY CARD, HEALTH CARD OR TARI BILL.

*THE OPENING OF TUESDAY 1ST NOVEMBER IS POSTPONED TO TUESDAY 8TH NOVEMBER.

COLLECTION CENTRE

LOC. BOCEDA DI MULAZZO

At the COLLECTION CENTRE it is possible to dispose of - free of charge - all those urban waste which, due to type or size, cannot be collected through the DOOR TO DOOR service.

• WHAT YOU CAN DISPOSE OF: Paper and cardboard packaging, plastic packaging, wood packaging, metal packaging and metal waste, mixed material packaging, glass and plate packaging, bulky, WEEE, t/f containers, aggregates, fluorescent tubes and other mercury-containing waste, tires, used vegetable oils, paints, inks, adhesives and resins, drugs, lead batteries and accumulators (deriving from maintenance of vehicles for private use), mowing and pruning, spent cartridges and toner.

> MON - WED- FRI 🕚 13:00 > 19:00 > TUE - THU - SAT ③ 8:00 > 14:00

ECOMOBILE

HOME COMPOSTING

HOME COMPOSTING

Request the COMPOSTER by filling in the appropriate form available at the INFOPOINT of your Municipality or downloadable from the website: WWW.ERSU.IT > TERRITORI > LUNIGIANA



URPLUNIGIANA@ERSU.IT